() PR Newswire		Conne	ct with Us サ f ふ Member Sign In 〜 For Journalists >	Online Member Center Not a member? Sign Up!	
A UBM plc company			For Bloggers > Global Sites ~	Search News Releases Q	
Solutions	Knowledge Center	Blog	News Releases	Contact Us 🔻	Send a Release

See more news releases in Electrical Utilities Oil & Energy Utilities Financing Agreements Corporate Expansion

SDG&E Receives \$5 Million Grant To Expand Borrego Springs Microgrid





SAN DIEGO, Feb. 17, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- The California Energy Commission (CEC) recently awarded San Diego Gas & Electric (SDG&E) a nearly \$5 million grant to expand the innovative Borrego Springs Microgrid. The grant will allow the Microgrid to use the nearby 26-megawatt (MW) Borrego Solar facility to power the entire community, making this one of the nation's largest microgrids that can operate solely on renewable energy. In addition to bringing in more clean power, the funding will be used to increase the size of the Microgrid to service all of Borrego Springs, further enhancing local reliability and reducing the duration of power outgoes More by this Source

 \ominus ϑ

SDGE

SDG&E Exceeds Diverse Spending Goals Nine Years In A Row Mar 03, 2015, 12:35 ET

SDG&E Unveils New Water-Wise Landscaping Project At Kearny Mesa Headquarters Feb 27, 2015, 14:23 ET



SDG&E Integrates Electric Vehicles And Energy Storage Systems Into California's Energy And Ancillary Service Markets number containenny local reliability and reducing the duration of power outages.

"SDG&E is very proud to receive this award from the California Energy Commission," said James P. Avery, SDG&E's senior vice president for power supply. "This funding will create a true renewable energy Microgrid, one that not only bolsters local electric reliability, but does so by using the cleanest resources available. This project combines our core priorities of enhancing reliability, promoting innovation and connecting to more clean energy, and we greatly appreciate the CEC's support in making this happen."

The Borrego Springs Microgrid uses advanced technologies – including local power generation, energy storage, and automated switching – to create a more resilient local grid. The Microgrid is connected to the centralized energy grid, but can disconnect from the larger grid and function independently during emergencies, supplying vital electricity to the local community through its onsite resources. The Microgrid has already kept electricity flowing to the community during several power outages, demonstrating its potential to benefit all customers.

SDG&E will connect the Microgrid to NRG's 26-MW Borrego Solar facility, using this clean energy to power the entire town during the day. The challenge is that renewable energy is intermittent by nature and requires back-up resources when solar becomes unavailable, such as at night or when a cloud moves in front of the sun. The Microgrid's large batteries will account for this intermittency in supply and smoothly integrate renewable resources onto the local grid. The batteries also will store the abundant solar power generated during the day for use at night, when solar is unavailable and the Microgrid powers the most critical loads in the community, such as cool zones, gas stations and grocery stores. If the batteries exhaust all their power, the system would access traditional onsite generation. SDG&E will use new computer software to make sure all these transitions happen seamlessly and maintain a consistent flow of power to the community.

As it becomes more sustainable, the Microgrid also will grow in scope. SDG&E will expand the size of the current Microgrid from serving approximately 1,000 customers to incorporate all 2,800 metered customers who live in Borrego Springs. If a large outage were to impact the whole town, the Microgrid can switch from running in parallel with the main grid, to "islanding" mode, when the Microgrid runs on its onsite generation resources. This means that the Microgrid can keep electricity flowing during an emergency or other grid disturbance, enhancing reliability for the whole community. The town will also be running on locally-sourced renewable energy, making the system greener and more sustainable overall.

The expansion of the Microgrid is expected to be completed by mid-2016. With the ongoing success of the Microgrid project, SDG&E is currently looking into the benefits of developing microgrids in other locations of the grid. This project demonstrates SDG&E's ongoing commitment to developing an innovative electric grid that supports the needs of customers, protects the environment and fuels economic growth through green technology.

Feb 23, 2015, 18:04 ET

View all news by San Diego Gas & Electric (SDG&E)

Journalists and Bloggers



Visit **PR Newswire for Journalists** for releases, photos, ProfNet experts, and customized feeds just for Media. SDG&E is a regulated public utility that provides safe and reliable energy service to 3.4 million consumers through 1.4 million electric meters and 878,000 natural gas meters in San Diego and southern Orange counties. The utility's area spans 4,100 square miles. SDG&E is committed to creating ways to help customers save energy and money every day. SDG&E is a subsidiary of Sempra Energy (NYSE: SRE), a Fortune 500 energy services holding company based in San Diego. Connect with SDG&E's Customer Contact Center at 800-411-7343, on Twitter (@SDGE) and Facebook.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110106/MM26476LOGO

SOURCE San Diego Gas & Electric (SDG&E)

RELATED LINKS http://www.sdge.com

Custom Packages

Browse our custom packages or build your own to meet your unique communications needs.

Start today.

PR Newswire Membership

Fill out a PR Newswire membership form or contact us at (888) 776-0942.

Learn about PR Newswire services

Request more information about PR Newswire products and services or call us at (888) 776-0942.

Site Preview	Close Site Preview	View Fullscreen 🖉

About PR Newswire | Contact PR Newswire | PR Newswire's Terms of Use Apply | Careers | Privacy | Site Map | RSS Feeds | Blog Copyright © 2015 PR Newswire Association LLC. All Rights Reserved. A UBM plc company.

Use our professional PDF creation service at http://www.htm2pdf.co.uk!

Powered by Clickability.